# 900276725 01/09/2014

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2013

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Noah Blumenthal		11/18/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Stephen Ostermiller		01/06/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swaywhat Inc.	
Street Address:	125 Sea Cliff Avenue	
City:	Sea Cliff	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11579	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85897831	SWAYWHAT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5405189037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: jhousey@symbus.com
Correspondent Name: Janice Housey
Address Line 1: PO Box 11085

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janice Housey
Signature:	/Janice Housey/
Date:	01/09/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark assignment for Swaywhat#page1.tif

00 07% dO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0640

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Ostermiller, Stephen with an address of 22 Taylor Rd., Stow, MASSACHUSETTS 01775 and

Blumenthal, Noah with an address of Sea Cliff Ave, Sea Cliff, NEW YORK 11579, as individuals (hereinafter

"Assignors"), are the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. trademark application:

**Serial Number** 

Word Mark

85897831

**SWAYWHAT** 

WHEREAS, Swaywhat Inc. (a corporation of Delaware) with an address at 125 Sea Cliff Ave, Sea Cliff, NY

11579 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application and resulting registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

does hereby assign unto the aforesaid Assignee, all United States rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned

marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the United States Trademark application

and resulting registration thereof.

This assignment is made nunc pro tunc as of May 31, 2013.

Ostermiller, Stephen

John M. Olimber

January 6, 2014

Date

Blumenthal, Noah

November 18, 2013

Date

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 01/09/2014